How hard is it for SKSD employees to survive?

Of course some people have left and new ones on boarded. Monica who
replaced Farmer is now making what Farmer made. 311 employees
making more than $100,000. This does not include those most generous
benefit packages of course. And Tim and other high rollers got generous
pay increases that are not included here since things are not yet updated
for 2023.

https://openpavyrolls.com/rank/highest-paid-employees/washington-south-Kitsap

South Kitsap Highest Paid Employees

In 2022 South Kitsap reported 311 employees making more than $100,000 per year; by

comparison the average salary was $66,603. The highest reported pay for the school was
$216,771 for Timothy Winter, Superintendent. South Kitsap in 2022 ranked 5 15™ in the
nation among highest paying schools and 1,183rd in the nation for overall highest paying

employers.

View the top 100 highest paid employees for South Kitsap below.

Rank Name Job Title Pay

1 Timothy Winter Superintendent $216,771
2 Thomas Edwards Other District Admin. $177,462
3 Jennifer Farmer Director/Supervisor $177,462
4 David Goodwin Secondary School Principal $170,810
5 Mona Bissonnette Other District Admin. $159,292
6 Kareen Borders Other District Admin. $159,292
7 Lisa Fundanet Other District Admin. $159,292
8 Andrew Rogers Other District Admin. $159,292
9 Andrew Cain Secondary School Principal $159,091
10 Brian Carlson Secondary School Principal $159,091
11 Daniel Novick Secondary School Principal $159,091
12 Patrick Oster Secondary School Principal $159,091
13 Kimberly House Other District Admin. $155,452
14 Derry Lyons Director/Supervisor $155,452
15 Charles Riley Director/Supervisor $155,452


https://openpayrolls.com/rank/highest-paid-employees/washington-south-kitsap

Rank
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Name
Jamie Monagle
Andrea Nokell

Rachelle Byrd

Kristina Christenberry

Ted Macomber
Barbara Pixton
Jason Shdo
Brenda Ward
Charla Cole
Freda Evans
Casey Ogan
Paul Hulbert
Joseph Kolattukudy
Amy Miller
John Malich
Sara Hatfield

Lindsey Foster
Ashley Cashman

Jamie Del Palacio

Anna Munson
Cherryl Christman
Jobie Flint

Renee Murphy
Kathy Robinson
Aaron Bradford
Gerald Mcmullen
Joanne Warren

Gregory Kilpatrick
Rachel Tallman

Kerry Melcher
Brent Palmason

Hillary Allen
Michelle Bellon
Adessa Shields

Michael Bray
Eric Canton

Cheryl Chase

Job Title Pay
Director/Supervisor $154,673
Director/Supervisor $154,673
Elementary Principal $150,159
Elementary Principal $150,159
Elementary Principal $150,159
Elementary Principal $150,159
Elementary Principal $150,159
Elementary Principal $150,159

Vice Principal (Secondary School) $147,825
Vice Principal (Secondary School) $147,825
Vice Principal (Secondary School) $147,825

Elementary Principal $146,626
Elementary Principal $146,511
Director/Supervisor $145,652

Vice Principal (Secondary School) $144,234

Other District Admin. $143,092
Director/Supervisor $143,091
Elementary Principal $142,600
Elementary Principal $142,600
Elementary Principal $142,600

Vice Principal (Secondary School) $141,434
Vice Principal (Secondary School) $141,434
Vice Principal (Secondary School) $141,434

Vice Principal (Elementary) $139,550
Director/Supervisor $134,738
Director/Supervisor $131,466
Other District Admin. $123,880
Other District Admin. $123,879
Director/Supervisor $117,964
Director/Supervisor $116,665
Director/Supervisor $113,439
Teacher $112,621
Library Media Specialist $112,612
Library Media Specialist $112,612
Specialist Teacher (Elementary) $112,611
Other Support Personnel $112,611
Specialist Teacher (Elementary) $112,611



Rank
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Name
Daniel Ericson

Job Title
Other Support Personnel

Tracey Grandmaison-Lander Psychologist

Eric Kjelstad
Greg Larson

Mark Leshley
Tamara Lester-Dame

Cevin Miller
Elizabeth Ng
Todd Olson
David Rodriguez
Robert Thomsen
Janina Yerex

Debra Adamson
Michael Allen

Bryan Amrine
Naomi Andersen

Dennis Anderson

Romny Arnold
Kimberly Austin-Ellis

Quinn Avery
Rachel Axtelle

Nicole Baker
Allison Ball
Candace Barich

Jana Behrens

Eric Bergeson

Lisa Bernhart
Debra Bidwell
Meg Bidwell Klein
Jeanne Blair

William Breakey

Jennifer Bressert
David Bufano

Peter Bulthuis
Kristin Burg Hamner
Michelle Carter

Carol Chang

Specialist Teacher (Elementary)
Specialist Teacher (Elementary)
Specialist Teacher (Elementary)
Other Support Personnel
Specialist Teacher (Elementary)
Other Teacher

Specialist Teacher (Elementary)
Specialist Teacher (Elementary)
Specialist Teacher (Elementary)
Occupational Therapist

Other Teacher

Teacher

Counselor

Teacher

Teacher

Other Teacher

Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)
Teacher

Other Support Personnel
Counselor

Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)
Teacher

Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)
Teacher

Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)
Psychologist

Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)
Teacher

Other Teacher

Teacher

Counselor

Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)
Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)
Teacher

Library Media Specialist

Pay
$112,611
$112,611
$112,611
$112,611
$112,611
$112,611
$112,611
$112,611
$112,611
$112,611
$112,611
$112,611
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610
$112,610



Rank
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Name
Cheryl Chatham-Spohn
Tawni Chinchilla
Steven Cobb
Wendy Colbo
Kristi Collins
Stephanie Combs

Tracy Connick
Bonnie Corbin

Karla Crowell

Joey Dame
Caroline Daniel

Job Title Pay
Homeroom Teacher (Elementary) $112,610
Counselor $112,610
Teacher $112,610
Teacher $112,610
Homeroom Teacher (Elementary) $112,610
Teacher $112,610
Psychologist $112,610
Homeroom Teacher (Elementary) $112,610
Other Teacher $112,610
Teacher $112,610



