How hard is it for SKSD employees to survive?

Of course some people have left and new ones on boarded. Monica who replaced Farmer is now making what Farmer made. 311 employees making more than \$100,000. This does not include those most generous benefit packages of course. And Tim and other high rollers got generous pay increases that are not included here since things are not yet updated for 2023.

https://openpayrolls.com/rank/highest-paid-employees/washington-south-kitsap

South Kitsap Highest Paid Employees

In 2022 South Kitsap reported 311 employees making more than \$100,000 per year; by comparison the average salary was \$66,603. The highest reported pay for the school was \$216,771 for Timothy Winter, Superintendent. South Kitsap in 2022 ranked 515th in the nation among highest paying schools and 1,183rd in the nation for overall highest paying employers.

View the top 100 highest paid employees for South Kitsap below.

Rank	Name	Job Title	Pay
1	Timothy Winter	Superintendent	\$216,771
2	Thomas Edwards	Other District Admin.	\$177,462
3	Jennifer Farmer	Director/Supervisor	\$177,462
4	David Goodwin	Secondary School Principal	\$170,810
5	Mona Bissonnette	Other District Admin.	\$159,292
6	Kareen Borders	Other District Admin.	\$159,292
7	Lisa Fundanet	Other District Admin.	\$159,292
8	Andrew Rogers	Other District Admin.	\$159,292
9	Andrew Cain	Secondary School Principal	\$159,091
10	Brian Carlson	Secondary School Principal	\$159,091
11	Daniel Novick	Secondary School Principal	\$159,091
12	Patrick Oster	Secondary School Principal	\$159,091
13	Kimberly House	Other District Admin.	\$155,452
14	Derry Lyons	Director/Supervisor	\$155,452
15	Charles Riley	Director/Supervisor	\$155,452

Rank	Name	Job Title	Pay
16	Jamie Monagle	Director/Supervisor	\$154,673
17	Andrea Nokell	Director/Supervisor	\$154,673
18	Rachelle Byrd	Elementary Principal	\$150,159
19	Kristina Christenberry	Elementary Principal	\$150,159
20	Ted Macomber	Elementary Principal	\$150,159
21	Barbara Pixton	Elementary Principal	\$150,159
22	Jason Shdo	Elementary Principal	\$150,159
23	Brenda Ward	Elementary Principal	\$150,159
24	Charla Cole	Vice Principal (Secondary School)	\$147,825
25	Freda Evans	Vice Principal (Secondary School)	\$147,825
26	Casey Ogan	Vice Principal (Secondary School)	\$147,825
27	Paul Hulbert	Elementary Principal	\$146,626
28	Joseph Kolattukudy	Elementary Principal	\$146,511
29	Amy Miller	Director/Supervisor	\$145,652
30	John Malich	Vice Principal (Secondary School)	\$144,234
31	Sara Hatfield	Other District Admin.	\$143,092
32	<u>Lindsey Foster</u>	Director/Supervisor	\$143,091
33	Ashley Cashman	Elementary Principal	\$142,600
34	Jamie Del Palacio	Elementary Principal	\$142,600
35	Anna Munson	Elementary Principal	\$142,600
36	Cherryl Christman	Vice Principal (Secondary School)	\$141,434
37	Jobie Flint	Vice Principal (Secondary School)	\$141,434
38	Renee Murphy	Vice Principal (Secondary School)	\$141,434
39	Kathy Robinson	Vice Principal (Elementary)	\$139,550
40	Aaron Bradford	Director/Supervisor	\$134,738
41	Gerald Mcmullen	Director/Supervisor	\$131,466
42	Joanne Warren	Other District Admin.	\$123,880
43	Gregory Kilpatrick	Other District Admin.	\$123,879
44	Rachel Tallman	Director/Supervisor	\$117,964
45	Kerry Melcher	Director/Supervisor	\$116,665
46	Brent Palmason	Director/Supervisor	\$113,439
47	Hillary Allen	Teacher	\$112,621
48	Michelle Bellon	Library Media Specialist	\$112,612
49	Adessa Shields	Library Media Specialist	\$112,612
50	Michael Bray	Specialist Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,611
51	Eric Canton	Other Support Personnel	\$112,611
52	Cheryl Chase	Specialist Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,611

Rank	Name	Job Title	Pay
53	<u>Daniel Ericson</u>	Other Support Personnel	\$112,611
54	Tracey Grandmaison-Lander	Psychologist	\$112,611
55	Eric Kjelstad	Specialist Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,611
56	Greg Larson	Specialist Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,611
57	Mark Leshley	Specialist Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,611
58	<u>Tamara Lester-Dame</u>	Other Support Personnel	\$112,611
59	Cevin Miller	Specialist Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,611
60	Elizabeth Ng	Other Teacher	\$112,611
61	<u>Todd Olson</u>	Specialist Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,611
62	<u>David Rodriguez</u>	Specialist Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,611
63	Robert Thomsen	Specialist Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,611
64	Janina Yerex	Occupational Therapist	\$112,611
65	Debra Adamson	Other Teacher	\$112,610
66	Michael Allen	Teacher	\$112,610
67	Bryan Amrine	Counselor	\$112,610
68	Naomi Andersen	Teacher	\$112,610
69	Dennis Anderson	Teacher	\$112,610
70	Romny Arnold	Other Teacher	\$112,610
71	Kimberly Austin-Ellis	Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,610
72	Quinn Avery	Teacher	\$112,610
73	Rachel Axtelle	Other Support Personnel	\$112,610
74	Nicole Baker	Counselor	\$112,610
75	Allison Ball	Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,610
76	Candace Barich	Teacher	\$112,610
77	Jana Behrens	Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,610
78	Eric Bergeson	Teacher	\$112,610
79	Lisa Bernhart	Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,610
80	Debra Bidwell	Psychologist	\$112,610
81	Meg Bidwell Klein	Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,610
82	Jeanne Blair	Teacher	\$112,610
83	William Breakey	Other Teacher	\$112,610
84	Jennifer Bressert	Teacher	\$112,610
85	David Bufano	Counselor	\$112,610
86	Peter Bulthuis	Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,610
87	Kristin Burg Hamner	Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,610
88	Michelle Carter	Teacher	\$112,610
89	Carol Chang	Library Media Specialist	\$112,610

Rank	Name	Job Title	Pay
90	Cheryl Chatham-Spohn	Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,610
91	Tawni Chinchilla	Counselor	\$112,610
92	Steven Cobb	Teacher	\$112,610
93	Wendy Colbo	Teacher	\$112,610
94	Kristi Collins	Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,610
95	Stephanie Combs	Teacher	\$112,610
96	Tracy Connick	Psychologist	\$112,610
97	Bonnie Corbin	Homeroom Teacher (Elementary)	\$112,610
98	Karla Crowell	Other Teacher	\$112,610
99	Joey Dame	Teacher	\$112,610
100	Caroline Daniel		